NEWS PRESS RELEASE

K&S Wire Products, Inc. 417.451.2323 sales@kandswire.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

K&S Wire Products Inc. Announces 30th Anniversary

NEOSHO, MO – K&S Wire is proud to announce its upcoming 30th anniversary.

Founded in 1995, K&S Wire is entering its third decade as an industry leader in the wire forming and welding business. The company, which became employee-owned in 2007 and stands as a significant community employer, operates a state-of-the-art manufacturing and powder-coating facility that utilizes more than 185,000 square feet of production space.

K&S offers a remarkable number of services to its clients. First and foremost, K&S excels in wire product forming and wire welding, allowing the company to manufacture quality OEM wire products for a wide variety of industries. Businesses both local and nationwide benefit from K&S Wire's unique and customizable point-of-purchase displays. K&S also offers general welding and finishing services.

Throughout these many years, K&S has contributed to a bevy of charities and offered a strong commitment to its community, continuously participating in a wide range of civic clubs and fundraisers – from alternative education services, to animal advocacy, to local Boy and Girl Scout organizations and more.

While excited to celebrate its long and storied history, K&S also has an eye on the future. The company utilizes emerging technologies whenever possible and understands growth is key to a healthy tomorrow. With that in mind, K&S Wire looks forward to another 30 years of serving its clients and the community it so happily represents.

Learn more by visiting https://kandswire.com/